

November 11, 2013

Mr. Jimmy Vickers Warnock & Associates, LLC 158 W. Center Street Canton, MS 39046

Re:

Panther Creek Connector Road

Madison County

W&A Reference # 6344

Dear Jimmy:

Per our discussion and at your request, we are providing an estimate to complete the additional work as outlined below:

Additional Work:

Additional Work:			
1. ASPHALT SAW	CUTTING (@ 19+68 - Calhoun Station):		
	400 LF @ \$8.00/LF	ontonia milatera	\$ 3,200.00
2. ASPHALT REM	OVAL (@ 19+68 Calhoun Station):		
	100 SY @ \$20.00/SY	=	\$ 2,000.00
3. TRAFFIC CONT	ROL (@ 19+68 Calhoun Station):		
	1 LS @ \$500.00	=	\$ 500.00
Recap of Costs:			
AND	1. ASPHALT SAW CUTTING	=	\$ 3,200.00
	2. ASPHALT REMOVAL	=	\$ 2,000.00
	3. TRAFFIC CONTROL	=	\$ 500.00

TOTAL ADDITIONAL WORK

\$ 5,700.00

P.O. Box 160 ★ Madison, Mississippi 39130 Cell: 601.506.4705 / Fax: 601.667.3667



This additional cost, upon your approval, along with the necessary time extension shall be assessed to the project in the form of a work directive and a change order, drafted by Warnock & Associates, per the aforementioned specification sections.

If you should need any further information, please feel free to contact my office.

Regards,

Aaron Bischofberger

Project Manager / AJ Construction

CC: Panther Creek - FILE

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

Project No. Panther Creek Connect	MADISON	County	
WHEREAS, WE, A. J. Construction, Inc. GRANITE RE, INC. Board of Supervisors of Madison County, on the	of Oklahon	na City, Oklahoma, Su	er Creek Connector Road and urety, entered into a contract with the , for the construction of the above
designated project, and			
WHEREAS, the Madison County Board of Supervis Panther Creek Connector Road, and	ors programmed a ne	w road construction proj	ect in Madison County known as
WHEREAS, the condition of the asphalt at the inte substantially worse during construction, and	section of Panther Cr	eek Connector Road and	d Calhoun Station has gotten
WHEREAS, the original plans instructed the contraction to do so, but it would be better construction different point, and			
WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board that this fail	led asphalt be remove	ed and replaced and prod	ceed with construction, and
WHEREAS, the nature, description, and type of Co Inc., Contractor for said Project, holds A.J. Constru- of said subcontract price, and	ntract held between M ction, Inc. to cost asso	adison County Board of ciated with those quanti	Supervisors and A.J. Construction, ties which must be sublet to the cost
WHEREAS, the contractor will be paid for additional ltem S-200-A: Mobilization (Lump Sum), S-618-A:			with unit prices other than for Pay
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDERED to ltem for Lump Sum be added as follows:	nat Removal of Aspha	It be added to the refere	nced project, and further that the Pa
S-202-A: Removal of Asphalt Be added	d at a cost of \$5,700.	00 Lump Sum	
This agreement in no way modifies or changes the	original contract of wh	ich it becomes a part, ex	xcept as specifically stated herein.
NOW, THEREFORE, WE, A. J. Construction, Inc. GRANITE RE, INC. above mentioned items and prices and agree that to performed under specifications thereof, and that the this Supplemental Agreement.	Surety, he his supplemental agre	ement is hereby made a	plemental Agreement consisting of the part of the original contract to be
Dated, this day of,	2013.		
GRANITE RE, INC. SURETY	A. J. Construction.	Inc	
Ву:	By:		Managarian .
Attorney-in-Fact	Title		
RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:			
	APPROVED		
County Engineer	Date		
APPROVED:			
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS			
Madison COUNTY (By Order of the Board Dated)			
BY: President			

CONTRACT CHANGE	ORDER	CHANGE ORDE	CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 002		
Panther Creek Connec	ctor Road	AGREEMENT D	AGREEMENT DATE: September 17, 2013		
CONTRACT DESCRIPTION Addition of removal aspha					
OWNER: MADISON CO	DUNTY		CONTRACTOR: A. J. Construction, Inc.		
The following changes will be made TIME:	in the CONTRACT	The following change AMOUNT:	The following changes will be made in the CONTRACT AMOUNT:		
Current Contract Time: 90	Working Days	Current Contract Am	Current Contract Amount: \$425,029.95		
Change in Contract Time:0	Working Days	Change in Contract	Change in Contract Amount: \$4,510.15		
Adjusted Contract Time: 90	Working Days	Adjusted Contract A	Adjusted Contract Amount: \$429,540.10		
			The change in the Contract Amount is based on the itemized attachment hereto.		
ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATI	ON CONTRACT	OR'S ACCEPTANCE	OWNER'S APPROVAL		
I, the undersigned ENGINEER, hereby recommend approval of CHANGE ORDER to the Construction Agreement for the above named Contract. This recommendation is based on the attached UNIT PRICE SCHED and/or CHANGE ORDER JUSTIFICATION for each of the changes proposed. Warnock and Associates, LI	representative CONTRACTOR this CHANGE Construction A agree that no of Contract Docu or amended ex provided. WITNESS Mi	ned duly authorized of the above named R, do hereby accept ORDER to the agreement and further other provision of the ments shall be altered accept as herein Y SIGNATURE this y of,	Board of on theday of, 20 and further acknowledge that no other provision of the Contract		
Ву:	Ву:		Ву:		
Date:	Date:		Date:		

Change Order Number Agreement Date

2 11/4/2013

Contract Description:

Addition of removal of asphalt

Project

Panther Creek Connector Road

Owner

Madison County

Contractor

A. J. Construction, Inc.

Current Contract Time Change in Contract Time Adjusted Contract Time

90.00

90.00

Adjusted Contract Completion Date

90.00

Current Contract Amount Change in Contract Amount Adjusted Contract Amount

425,029.95 4,510.15

429,540.10

Change Order

Change

Adjusted in

Quantity Unit

Amount

Item No. S-202-A S-202-C

Description Removal of Asphalt Removal of Traffic Stripe **Original Quantity** Quantity 1.0 0.0 449.0 0.0

1.0 (449.0)

LS LS \$

Unit Price \$ 5,700.00 \$ 2.65 \$ (1,189.85)

5,700.00

\$

\$

\$

Total Increase in Contract Amount......

4,510.15